

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES					Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,356,024.74	283,933.56	8,850,921.16	9,134,854.72						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,356,024.74	283,933.56	8,850,921.16	9,134,854.72						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,356,024.74</b>	<b>283,933.56</b>	<b>8,850,921.16</b>	<b>9,134,854.72</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-297,937.23	-656.30	122,128.02	121,471.72						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-297,937.23	-656.30	122,128.02	121,471.72						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-297,937.23</b>	<b>-656.30</b>	<b>122,128.02</b>	<b>121,471.72</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,435,544.00	-1,435,544.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,419.00	0.00	488,803.52	488,803.52	34%	-946,740.48	34%	34%	41%	
6313	Federal Direct	-7,696,347.00	-7,696,347.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	361,274.01	0.00	3,035,788.70	3,035,788.70	39%	-4,660,558.30	39%	39%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	-291,070.00	-291,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72,766.00	0.00	145,534.00	145,534.00	50%	-145,536.00	50%	50%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-1,109,419.00	-1,109,419.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	282,010.79	282,010.79	25%	-827,408.21	25%	25%	41%	
6323	State Direct	-25,612,987.74	-25,612,987.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,332.94	0.00	2,882,820.04	2,882,820.04	11%	-22,730,167.70	11%	11%	41%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-36,145,367.74</b>	<b>-36,145,367.74</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>465,791.95</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,834,957.05</b>	<b>6,834,957.05</b>	<b>19%</b>	<b>-29,310,410.69</b>	<b>19%</b>	<b>19%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	359.90	0.00	1,989.67	1,989.67	0%	1,989.67	0%	0%	41%	
6447	Services To Other Counties	-929,836.00	-929,836.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,601.37	0.00	165,304.49	165,304.49	18%	-764,531.51	18%	18%	41%	
6452	Social Security	-482,898.00	-482,898.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	110,872.08	0.00	197,342.92	197,342.92	41%	-285,555.08	41%	41%	41%	
6453	Dependent Support	-627,117.00	-627,117.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,287.25	0.00	229,838.52	229,838.52	37%	-397,278.48	37%	37%	41%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-2,039,851.00</b>	<b>-2,039,851.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>173,120.60</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>594,475.60</b>	<b>594,475.60</b>	<b>29%</b>	<b>-1,445,375.40</b>	<b>29%</b>	<b>29%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6711	Interest	-85.00	-85.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89.35	89.35	105%	4.35	105%	105%	41%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-85.00</b>	<b>-85.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>89.35</b>	<b>89.35</b>	<b>4.35</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>4.35</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>41%</b>
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6865	Transfer From Other Funds	-9,408,648.59	-9,408,648.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,196,047.00	0.00	2,196,047.00	2,196,047.00	23%	-7,212,601.59	23%	23%	41%	
6899	YDC Costs - County Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,772.00	0.00	20,772.00	20,772.00	0%	20,772.00	0%	0%	41%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-9,408,648.59</b>	<b>-9,408,648.59</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,216,819.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,216,819.00</b>	<b>2,216,819.00</b>	<b>24%</b>	<b>-7,191,829.59</b>	<b>24%</b>	<b>24%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-47,593,952.33</b>	<b>-47,593,952.33</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,855,731.55</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>9,646,341.00</b>	<b>9,646,341.00</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>-37,947,611.33</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>20%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	13,997,849.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7112	Executive	0.00	192,982.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,078.12	0.00	-74,640.60	-74,640.60	0%	118,341.49	39%	39%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	4,538,889.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-356,799.54	0.00	-1,776,628.00	-1,776,628.00	0%	2,762,261.94	39%	39%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	3,984,132.08	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-332,079.23	0.00	-1,692,283.45	-1,692,283.45	0%	2,291,848.63	42%	42%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	1,197,176.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,673.87	0.00	-224,598.60	-224,598.60	0%	972,578.12	19%	19%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	758,358.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-55,604.98	0.00	-279,913.68	-279,913.68	0%	478,444.80	37%	37%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	842,231.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-319,429.50	0.00	-319,429.50	-319,429.50	0%	522,801.65	38%	38%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	32,244.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,234.10	0.00	-6,178.67	-6,178.67	0%	26,065.33	19%	19%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	16,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-473.45	0.00	-13,370.14	-13,370.14	0%	2,649.86	83%	83%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	110,920.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,398.69	0.00	-42,298.27	-42,298.27	0%	68,622.12	38%	38%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	2,257,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-164,922.23	0.00	-831,371.31	-831,371.31	0%	1,426,428.69	37%	37%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	55,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,695.23	0.00	-18,409.69	-18,409.69	0%	36,970.31	33%	33%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	11,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,809.14	0.00	-9,036.85	-9,036.85	0%	2,678.15	77%	77%	41%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>13,997,849.85</b>	<b>13,997,849.85</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,048,143.43</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,288,158.76</b>	<b>-5,288,158.76</b>	<b>38%</b>	<b>8,709,691.09</b>	<b>38%</b>	<b>38%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
7200	Supplies	532,575.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,943.75	-7,706.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-7,706.81	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,170.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-138.79	-138.79	0%	1,031.21	12%	12%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	38,033.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,355.16	-315.69	-7,184.96	-7,500.65	0%	30,848.04	19%	19%	41%	
7222	Cleaning Supplies	0.00	24,199.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,185.90	-43.20	-7,395.96	-7,439.16	0%	16,803.04	31%	31%	41%	
7225	Clo																

Department: Y  
As of: 2018-05-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	336,818.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,202.12	0.00	-211,356.32	-211,356.32	0%	0%	125,461.68	63%	63%	41%
7319	Advisory Council	0.00	475.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-81.69	0.00	-187.97	-187.97	0%	0%	287.03	40%	40%	41%
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	94,372.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,087.29	-2,999.65	-36,752.44	-39,752.09	0%	0%	57,619.56	39%	39%	41%
7322	Postage	0.00	52,896.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,073.28	0.00	-18,477.56	-18,477.56	0%	0%	34,418.44	35%	35%	41%
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	412,930.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,940.20	172.60	-137,721.05	-137,548.45	0%	0%	275,208.95	33%	33%	41%
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	92,779.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,065.74	0.00	-31,725.63	-31,725.63	0%	0%	61,053.37	34%	34%	41%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	65,038.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,149.39	0.00	-21,745.26	-21,745.26	0%	0%	43,292.74	33%	33%	41%
7329	Transportation	0.00	85,961.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,372.13	64.00	-36,601.04	-36,537.04	0%	0%	49,359.96	43%	43%	41%
7331	Insurance	0.00	139,222.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,050.00	0.00	-13,092.00	-13,092.00	0%	0%	126,130.00	9%	9%	41%
7332	Printing	0.00	7,447.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-96.00	0.00	-3,309.00	-3,309.00	0%	0%	4,138.00	44%	44%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	539,964.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-42,469.10	-2,746.61	-217,124.77	-219,871.38	0%	0%	322,839.23	40%	40%	41%
7335	Electric	0.00	138,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,669.27	0.00	-44,214.94	-44,214.94	0%	0%	94,285.06	32%	32%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	25,393.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-874.31	-2,851.13	-1,053.64	-3,904.77	0%	0%	24,339.36	4%	4%	41%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-989.92	0.00	-1,350.31	-1,350.31	0%	0%	6,149.69	18%	18%	41%
7338	Heat	0.00	58,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,555.91	0.00	-33,496.22	-33,496.22	0%	0%	24,503.78	58%	58%	41%
7339	Water & Sewage	0.00	34,455.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,680.56	0.00	-11,151.57	-11,151.57	0%	0%	23,303.43	32%	32%	41%
7342	Laundry & Sanitation	0.00	22,083.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,470.00	-425.00	-12,390.00	-12,815.00	0%	0%	9,693.00	56%	56%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	19,704.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-269.47	0.00	-2,029.76	-2,029.76	0%	0%	17,674.24	10%	10%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	6,531,488.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-578,982.98	-39,545.97	-2,847,038.04	-2,886,584.01	0%	0%	3,684,450.46	44%	44%	41%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-80.00	-80.00	0%	0%	-80.00	0%	0%	41%
7347	Refunds	0.00	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	12,500.00	0%	0%	41%
7351	Building Maintenance & Repair	0.00	39,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-599.17	-9,643.71	-3,548.83	-13,192.54	0%	0%	36,161.17	9%	9%	41%
7364	Subsidies	0.00	5,418,938.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-467,069.11	558.00	-2,310,360.23	-2,309,802.23	0%	0%	3,108,577.77	43%	43%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	-100.00	0%	0%	16,900.00	1%	1%	41%
7399	Other Services	0.00	1,604,310.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-124,454.13	0.00	-664,009.89	-664,009.89	0%	0%	940,300.11	41%	41%	41%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>16,371,841.50</b>	<b>16,391,886.50</b>	<b>-143.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-22,396.35</b>	<b>-619,328.71</b>	<b>-1,377,453.25</b>	<b>-57,417.47</b>	<b>-6,795,515.06</b>	<b>-6,852,932.53</b>	<b>8,956,997.73</b>	<b>45%</b>	<b>8,977,042.73</b>	<b>41%</b>	<b>45%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7400	Special Services	15,366,529.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7421	Rehabilitation	0.00	191,337.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,549.10	100.00	-103,504.69	-103,404.69	0%	0%	87,832.31	54%	54%	41%
7424	Crisis Intervention	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-150.00	-150.00	0%	0%	-150.00	0%	0%	41%
7431	Day Care	0.00	151,497.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,050.16	0.00	-7,856.19	-7,856.19	0%	0%	143,640.81	5%	5%	41%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	19,178.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	19,178.00	0%	0%	41%
7437	Group Homes	0.00	1,688,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-80,806.42	0.00	-451,860.94	-451,860.94	0%	0%	1,236,379.06	27%	27%	41%
7442	Board	0.00	13,316,977.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,103,555.09	0.00	-5,379,867.38	-5,379,867.38	0%	0%	7,937,109.62	40%	40%	41%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>15,366,529.00</b>	<b>15,367,229.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,203,960.77</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>-5,943,239.20</b>	<b>-5,943,139.20</b>	<b>9,423,289.80</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>9,423,989.80</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	350,253.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,817.20	-51,592.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	-51,592.83	0%	0%	41%
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	287,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-73,765.00	-199,500.00	0.00	-199,500.00	0%	0%	287,500.00	0%	0%	41%
7533	Vehicles	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-673.57	0.00	-673.57	-673.57	0%	0%	5,326.43	11%	11%	41%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	10,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,808.92	3,010.74	-4,798.18	-4,798.18	0%	0%	13,610.74	-28%	-28%	41%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>350,253.50</b>	<b>304,100.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-8,817.20</b>	<b>-51,592.83</b>	<b>-74,438.57</b>	<b>-207,308.92</b>	<b>2,337.17</b>	<b>-204,971.75</b>	<b>300,997.84</b>	<b>14%</b>	<b>254,844.34</b>	<b>-1%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	974,903.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7952	Bank Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.35	0.00	-66.73	-66.73	0%	0%	-66.73	0%	0%	41%
7954	Indirect Expense	0.00	974,158.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-88,720.92	0.00	-443,604.60	-443,604.60	0%	0%	530,553.40	46%	46%	41%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>974,903.00</b>	<b>974,158.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-88,720.57</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-443,671.33</b>	<b>-443,671.33</b>	<b>531,231.67</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>530,486.67</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>41%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>47,593,952.33</b>	<b>47,593,952.33</b>	<b>-143.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-49,157.30</b>	<b>-678,628.35</b>	<b>-3,913,819.06</b>	<b>-283,277.26</b>	<b>-18,619,390.18</b>	<b>-18,902,667.44</b>	<b>28,295,933.80</b>	<b>41%</b>	<b>28,295,933.80</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>41%</b>	<b>41%</b>